FORM PTO - 1595 **RE**(

(Rev. 6/93)

MB No.0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

## 10-14-2005

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NR. 21399.0

MB NO. 0031-0011 (GL). 2,727		
To the Home. 103100311 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original is or copy thereof.		
Please record the attached of		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>	
1.) PLATZEK, Wolfgang	Name: Thermo Electron (Karlsruhe) GmbH	
2.) ZSCHUPPE, Veit		
Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: Dieselstrasse 4	
attached? Yes X No	D-76227 Karlsruhe	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany 54	
X Assignment Merger		
Security AgreementChange of Name	11/	
Other	+-	
Execution Date: 1.) July 22, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
2.) July 22,,2005	Yes No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application,	
the execution date of the application is:	1.)July 21, 2005 2.) July 22, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Street Address:		
Lichti + Partner GbR	Enclosed	
Postfach 41 07 60	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
D-76207 Karlsruhe	50,000	
Germany	8. Deposit account number: 50-0698	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoign remormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dr. Paul Vincent  10/13/2005 LMUELLER 20090888 \$20698 11244221  Oct. 04, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet.	attachments, and document 2	

## ASSIGNMENT

			, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Thermo Electron (Karlsruhe) GmbH
	med inventor, I hereby Dieselstra	sell and assign to $\_$ Be 4. D-7622	27 Karlsruhe / Germany
			sentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
F	RHEOMETER AND	METHOD FOR	TEMPERATURE CONTROL OF ITS
M	MEASURING CHA	MBER	ZENTONE CONTROL OF 115
tio wh	n for United States Lich may be granted t	etters Patent therefor therefor, and all divi	or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- r, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent sions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the Thermo Electron
ent (K	tire ownership of the s ar1sruhe) Gm		en granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
by and	me or us if this assignm And I hereby ag I proper in the prosec	ers Patent may be grant ment and sale had not gree to sign and execu cution of the above-na	its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed been made; ite any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, amed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, newal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,
			cure the title thereto in said assignee;
T h	And I do hereby ermo Electro	authorize and requent n (Karlsruhe	st the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
1)	Date 07/27		(Full Name) Wolfgang Platzek  ice Address Citizenship German
	Post Office Address	<del></del>	str. 61, D-76189 Karlsruhe / Germany
۵.	5. 10 2-1721	05	Veit Zschuppe
2)	Date 97/04 Same	as Post Off	Veit Zschuppe  ice Address  Citizenship
	Post Office Address.	Im Kreuzwi	nkel 13a, D-64668 Rimbach / Germany
21	_		
3)	Date	Inventor _	Citizenship
			Citation
4)			
٠,			Citizenship
			O. Morrison D. Marian D. M
5)			
-,			Citizenship
	tness(es)		
	All)	2)	4)
	1)	3)	5)

PATENT REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 10/06/2005**